Basso Fund Ltd. (8) $ 30,000 * $ 60,000 * 9,456 * �

Basso Holdings Ltd.
(8) $ 365,000 * $ 730,000 * 115,050 * �

Basso
Multi-Strategy
Holding Fund Ltd.
(8) $ 105,000 * $ 210,000 * 33,096 * �

CALAMOS Growth
& Income Portfolio �
CALAMOS
Advisors Trust (9) $ 55,000 * $ 55,000 * 11,556 * �

CALAMOS Growth
& Income Fund �
CALAMOS
Investment Trust (9) $ 10,000,000 10.0% $ 10,000,000 10.0% 2,101,392 1.3% �

CC Arbitrage, Ltd.
(10) $ 250,000 * $ 250,000 * 52,534 * �

CNH CA Master
Account, L.P. (11) $ 4,000,000 4.0% $ 7,500,000 7.5% 1,208,300 * �

Credit Suisse
Securities
LLC (12)+ $ 4,900,000 4.9% $ 16,400,000 16.4% 2,237,982 1.4% �

$ 2,434,000 2.4% $ 3,246,000 3.2% 596,794 * �

Edgar Filing: SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS INC - Form 424B7

4

Forest Global
Convertible Master
Fund Ltd. (13)

Edgar Filing: SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS INC - Form 424B7

5

2010 Notes 2012 Notes Common Stock
Common

Principal Principal Common Percentage Stock
Amount Amount Stock of Owned

Name of Beneficially Beneficially Owned Common after

Selling
Owned
and Percentage

Owned
and Percentage Prior to

Stock
Prior Completion

Security Offered of 2010 Offered of 2012 the to the of the
Holder Hereby Notes Hereby Notes Offering Offering Offering
(1) (2) Outstanding (3) Outstanding (4) (5) (6)

Forest Multi Strategy
Master Fund SPC, on
behalf of its Multi
Strategy Segregated
Portfolio (13) $ 42,000 * $ 56,000 * 10,295 * �

GPC LX, LLC (14)+ $ 900,000 * � � 94,562 * �

Grace Convertible
Arbitrage Fund, Ltd.
(15) � � $ 2,500,000 2.5% 262,674 * �

HFR CA Global
Opportunity Master
Trust (13) $ 756,000 * $ 1,007,000 1.0% 185,237 * �

HFR RVA Select
Performance Master
Trust (13) $ 66,000 * $ 88,000 * 16,180 * �

Institutional
Benchmarks Master
Fund Ltd. (13) $ 459,000 * $ 612,000 * 112,529 * �

Linden Capital LP
(16) � � $ 1,500,000 1.5% 157,604 * �

LLT Limited (13) $ 481,000 * $ 641,000 * 117,887 * �

Lyxor/Forest Fund
Limited (13) $ 3,262,000 3.3% $ 4,350,000 4.4% 799,789 * �

Piper Jaffray & Co. # $ 1,000,000 1.0% $ 1,000,000 1.0% 210,139 * �

Ramius Master Fund,
Ltd. (17) $ 630,000 * � � 66,193 * �

Edgar Filing: SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS INC - Form 424B7

6

RCG Halifax Fund,
Ltd. (18) $ 300,000 * � � 31,520 * �

RCG Latitude Master
Fund, Ltd. (18) $ 1,920,000 1.9% � � 201,733 * �

Satellite Convertible
Arbitrage Masterfund
LLC (19) � � $ 5,000,000 5.0% 525,348 * �

SuttonBrook Capital
Portfolio LP (20) $ 2,000,000 2.0% $ 5,000,000 5.0% 735,487 * �

Edgar Filing: SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS INC - Form 424B7

7

2010 Notes 2012 Notes Common Stock
Common

Principal Principal Common Percentage Stock
Amount Amount Stock of Owned

Name of Beneficially Beneficially Owned Common after

Selling
Owned
and Percentage

Owned
and Percentage Prior to

Stock
Prior Completion

Security Offered of 2010 Offered of 2012 the to the of the
Holder Hereby Notes Hereby Notes Offering Offering Offering
(1) (2) Outstanding (3) Outstanding (4) (5) (6)

Tenor Opportunity
Master Fund, Ltd.
(21) $ 2,250,000 2.3% � � 236,406 * �

Vicis Capital Master
Fund (22) $ 3,500,000 3.5% $ 3,500,000 3.5% 735,487 * �